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Roster of Approved Legal Paraprofessionals 
    * Indicates approval to provide services under Supervised Practice Rule 12.02(e)(1) & (2)  

Legal Paraprofessional Supervising Attorney Approval Date 

Rachel R. Albertson 
P.O. Box 804 
Brainerd, MN 56401 
ralbertson@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-454-1701 

Tiffany Doherty 
230 W. Superior St., Ste 200 
Duluth, MN 55802 
tdoherty@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-623-8101 

May 11, 2021 
 

Aprille A. Beyer 
227 West First Street, Suite 610 
Duluth, MN 55802 
abeyer@btolawyers.com  
Work #: 218-722-1000 

Matthew H. Beaumier 
227 West First Street, Suite 610 
Duluth, MN 55802 
mbeaumier@btolawyers.com   
Work #: 218-722-1000 

August 11, 2021 
* Approved for domestic violence, 
child abuse, Orders for Protection 
(OFP), and Harassment 
Restraining Orders (HRO) on May 
10, 2023 

Kimberly A. Bonfield 
11 Seventh Avenue North, Suite 203 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 
kim@atonyatlaw.com 
Work #: 320-497-4416 

Anthony E. Toepfer 
11 Seventh Avenue North, #203 
St. Cloud, MN 56303 
tony@atonyatlaw.com 
Work #: 320-497-4416 

October 31, 2022 

Alisha S. Bowen 
1600 East Lake Street, Suite 1 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
alisha.bowen@isuroon.org 
Work #: 612-208-2047 

Lawrence R. McDonough 
1161 Palace Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
larry.mcdonough@isuroon.org 
Work #: 651-398-8053 

March 29, 2023 

Vanessa F. Briese 
4432 Chicago Ave South, Unit 1 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
vbriese@tubman.org 
Work #: 612-870-2412 

Benjamin J.M Lacy 
4432 Chicago Ave South, Unit 1 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
blacy@tubman.org 
Work #: 651-789-6701 

September 27, 2023 
* Approved for domestic violence, 
child abuse, Orders for Protection 
(OFP), and Harassment 
Restraining Orders (HRO) 

Emily E. Burrows 
324 South 5th Street 
P.O. Box 804 
Brainers, MN 56401 
eburrows@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-818-1002  

James Vollstaedt 
820 N. 9th Ave. West  
Suite 150 
Virginia, MN 55792 
jim.vollstaedt@justicenorth.org 
Work #: 218-735-6005 

April 8, 2022 

Nacole L. Carlson 
230 W. Superior St., Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55802 
ncarlson@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-623-8116 

Ellen R. Anderson 
230 W. Superior St., Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55802 
eanderson@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-623-8114 

April 21, 2021 
* Approved for domestic violence, 
child abuse, Orders for Protection 
(OFP), and Harassment 
Restraining Orders (HRO) on 
September 19, 2023 

Kelli J. Crary 
3003 43rd Street NW, Suite 101 
Rochester, MN 55901 

 Pending new supervising attorney 
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Legal Paraprofessional Supervising Attorney Approval Date 

kelli@dnavarrolaw.com 
Work #: 507-216-7853 
Abdulkarim M. Dahir 
1 West Lake Street, Suite 185 
Minneapolis, MN 55408 
abdulkmdahir@nepphackert.com 
Work #: 612-871-3333 

Douglas E. Nepp 
1 West Lake Street, Suite 185 
Minneapolis, MN 55408 
doug@nepphackert.com 
Work #: 612-871-3333 

January 12, 2022 

Norina J. Dove 
4660 Slater Road, Suite 128 
Eagan, MN 55122 
ndove@swhitefamilylaw.com 
Work #: 612-750-6284 

Spencer T. White 
4660 Slater Road, Suite 128 
Eagan, MN 55122 
swhite@swhitefamilylaw.com 
Work #: 651-454-8783 

August 19, 2021 

Elizabeth M. Ebnet 
14391 Edgewood Dr. Suite 209 
Baxter, MN 56425 
elizabeth@el-bashirlaw.com 
Work #: 320-201-1242 

Hannah M. El-Bashir 
14391 Edgewood Dr. Suite 209  
Baxter, MN 56425 
hannah@el-bashirlaw.com 
Work #: 320-201-1242 

March 17, 2023 

Marjorie A. Gomes 
P.O Box 1 
Sabin, MN 56580 
linneroothlaw@gmail.com 
Work #: 701-298-9090 

Richard J. Linnerooth 
112 University Drive N, #115 
Fargo, ND 58102 
linneroothlaw@gmail.com 
Work #: 701-298-9090 

May 9, 2022 

Sherry L. Gruenhagen 
1015 7th Ave. North 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
sgruenhagen@lsnmlaw.org 
Work #: 218-233-8585 

Heidi H. Uecker 
1015 7th Ave. North 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
huecker@lsnmlaw.org 
Work #: 218-233-8585 

May 21, 2021 

Kathryn A. Hongerholt 
450 Meadowview Drive 
Saint Charles, MN 55972 
kathryn@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

Peter A. Foss 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
peter@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

May 9, 2022 

Anna J. Koller 
23219 Old Stone’s Throw Road 
Cohasset, MN 55721 
akoller@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-322-6032 

Geoffrey A. Miller 
1015 Hillside Ave. SW, Suite 4 
Pine City, MN 55063 
gmiller@lasnem.org 
Work #: 320-629-2634 

August 15, 2022 

Melissa M. Luokkala 
230 West Superior St., Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55802 
melissa.luokkala@justicenorth.org 
Work #: 218-623-8110 

Nicholas Hallman 
230 West Superior St., Suite 200 
Duluth, MN 55802 
nhallman@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-722-5480 

August 16, 2023 

Pamela (Pam) K. Martin 
200 Coon Rapids Blvd. NW 
Suite 400 

Jason C. Brown 
200 Coon Rapids Blvd. NW 
Suite 400 

September 9, 2022 
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Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
pmartin@bgs.com 
Work #: 763-783-5167 

Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
jbrown@bgs.com 
Work #: 763-783-5146 

Sheila Merriman 
501 8th Street NE 
Sartell, MN 56377 
smerriman@centralmnlegal.org 
Work #: 320-257-4855                                                                           

Daniel Morris 
110 6th Avenue South, Suite 205 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
dmorris@centralmnlegal.org 
Work #: 320-257-4869 

August 8, 2023 

Rachel A. Mitchell 
215 E. Elm Avenue 
P.O. Box 249 
Waseca, MN 56093 
rachel.mitchell@phblawoffice.com 
Work #: 507-835-5240 

Perry A. Berg 
215 E. Elm Avenue 
P.O. Box 249 
Waseca, MN 56093 
perry.berg@phblawoffice.com 
Work #: 507-835-5240 

June 21, 2021 

Nancy A. Neibergs 
c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
80 S. 8th St. – IDS 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
nneibergs@taftlaw.com 
Work #: 612-977-8623 

Andrew M. Carlson 
c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
80 S. 8th St. – IDS 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
acarlson@taftlaw.com 
Work #: 612-977-8242 

December 23, 2022 

Mary D. Russom 
302 Ordean Building 
424 W. Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55802 
mrussom@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-623-8105 

Tiffany Doherty-Schooler 
302 Ordean Building 
424 W. Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55802 
tschooler@lasnem.org 
Work #: 218-623-8101 

May 26, 2021 

Laisha B. Sanchez Romero 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
Laisha@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

Kayleen C. Asmus 
1700 N Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
Kayleen@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

March 3, 2023 

Laisha B. Sanchez Romero 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
Laisha@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

Catherine L. Anderson Benscoter 
1700 N Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
Cathy@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

March 3, 2023 

Jessica M. Sandberg 
PO Box 307 
Norwood Young America, MN 55368 
jessica@timmlaw.com 
Work #: 952-442-6446                                                       

Scott R. Timm 
PO Box 307 
Norwood Young America, MN 
55368 
stimm@timmlaw.com 
Work #: 952-442-6446 

July 12, 2023 

Sheraye A. Ternus 
450 West Main Street 

Paul B. Hunt 
450 West Main Street 

September 9, 2022 
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Perham, MN 56573 
sternus@firmanswer.com 
Work #: 218-346-4995 

Perham, MN 56573 
phunt@firmanswer.com  
Work #: 218-346-4995 

Mary J. Vrieze 
903 W. Center St., Suite 230 
Rochester, MN 55904 
mary.vrieze@smrls.org 
Work #: 507-292-0080 

Brian N. Lipford 
903 W. Center St., Suite 230 
Rochester, MN 55904 
brian.lipford@smrls.org 
Work #: 507-282-0080 

May 26, 2021 

Jennifer A. Waletzko 
P.O. Box 232 
Forest Lake, MN 55025 
scribesinbox@gmail.com 
Work #: 763-245-1625 

Amanda T. Mason-Sekula 
310 Fourth Avenue S., # 5010 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
amanda@sekulafamilylaw.com 
Work #: 612-206-3755, ext: 1077 

August 18, 2021 
* Approved for domestic violence, 
child abuse, Orders for Protection 
(OFP), and Harassment 
Restraining Orders (HRO) on 
December 16, 2022 

Carly M. Weber 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
carly@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

Kayleen C. Asmus 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
kayleen@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

 
April 11, 2022 

Carly M. Weber 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
carly@laocmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

Catherine L. Anderson Benscoter 
1700 N. Broadway, Suite 124 
Rochester, MN 55906 
cathy@lawcmn.org 
Work #: 507-287-2036 

October 31, 2022 

Yinping Xiao 
1400 S 2nd Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55454 
Xiao0226@umn.edu 
Work #: 612-746-3611 

Matthew Hulstein 
111 N Fifth St. Ste 100 
Minneapolis, MN 55403 
mhulstein@mylegalaide.org 
Work #: 612-746-3606 

December 12, 2022 
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